2025 TOWN BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING NOVEMBER 6, 2024

PRESENT: Supervisor S. Miller, Councilperson P. Gill, Councilperson C. Stamp, Councilperson C. Richtmyer, Councilperson J. Rumsey, Hwy. Supt. J. Switzer, and Clerk T. Alger.

The meeting and Public Hearing was called to order at 6:00 pm with the reciting of the Pledge of Allegiance.

There were no visitors to the Public Hearing.

The Town Board reviewed some revisions to the Preliminary Budget.

RESOLUTION # 61: Councilperson C. Stamp made the following motion:

WHEREAS, certain property owners in the Town of Reading are delinquent in payment of their sewer and water bills, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Reading is desirous of having those delinquent in payment of sewer and water bill charges on the 2025 Town and County tax bills as a separate item for the amount of arrears in water and sewer bills as shown in the 2025 Reading Budget

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the delinquent sewer and water bills, from the Town of Reading, as shown in the 2025 Reading Town Budget, be added to the January 2025 Town and County tax bills as a separate item for the arrears, as provided by Town Law Section 198 subsection (k).

Seconded by Councilperson P. Gill

AYES: Councilperson - P. Gill NAYS: none

Councilperson C. Stamp Councilperson - J. Rumsey Councilperson - C. Richtmyer

Supervisor - S. Miller

Councilperson P. Gill made a motion to close the public hearing at 6:15 p.m. Seconded by Councilperson J. Rumsey